



06.04.2021

The Manager - Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Submission of Statutory Compliance Documents under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulation, 2011 for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021.

Dear Sir,

In compliance of and pursuant to the Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulation, 2011, please find the attached herewith the following.

• Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

With Best Regards

Manish G Vaghela Company Secretary Solex Energy Limited

Encl: A/a



Corp. office: 303, Trinity Business Park, Near Madhuvan Circle, L.P. Savani Road, Pal, Surat - 395009, Gujarat - India Regd. office: Plot No. 131/A, Phase - 1, H.M. Road, G.I.D.C., Vithal Udyognagar, Anand - 388121, Gujarat - India



## Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of Shareholding

		•. 1			
1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	and the second	Solex Energy Limited			
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd				
the shares of the TC are listed					
3. Particulars of the shareholder					
a. Name of person whose total holding					
(including that in the form of shares,					
warrants, convertible securities and any					
other instrument that would entitle the					
holder to receive shares in the target	1				
company) is more than 25% of the shares or					
voting Rights of the TC.					
or					
	Kalaashkumar	Pamanhhai Pat			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the					
promoter group and Persons Acting in					
Concert (PAC) with him.	Number	% w.r.t.	% of total		
4. Particulars of the holding of persons	Number	total	diluted		
mentioned at (3) above		share	share/voting		
		/voting	capital		
		capital	of TC (*)		
		wherever			
		applicable			
		app. case			
As on March, 31, 2021, holding of:					
	3479360	70.43			
a) Shares	54755000				
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)					
c) Warrants,					
d) Convertible Securities					
e) Any other instrument that would entitle					
the holder to receive shares in the TC.					
TOTAL	3479360	70.43	1		
TOTAL					

Kuley

Part-B\*\* Name of the Target Company: Solex Energy Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons	Whether the person	
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	belongs to Promoter/	
person	Promoter group	
Kalpeshkumar Ramanbhai Patel	Promoter	

Signature of Authorized Signatory Place: Vithal Udyognagar Date: 06.04.2021